Name

ALLINSON, DAVID JAY

APPELHANS, RICHARD DUANE

ASHALL, ALAN FREDERICK

BOUCHARD, MICHAEL LORA

CADWELL, ANTHONY BLAKE

CHRISTENSEN, WILLIAM MURREY

DEMPSEY, JACK ISHUM

DUDLEY, CHARLES GLENDON

HAVRANEK, MICHAEL WILLIAM

HUNT, JAMES D

LETCHWORTH, EDWARD NORMAN

MAGEE, PATRICK JOSEPH

NORDAHL, LEE EDWARD

PIRKER, VICTOR JOHN

POGREBA, DEAN ANDREW

WILLETT, ROBERT VINCENT

Rank/Rate

Col

Lt Col

LCDR

LCDR

E2

LCDR

E5

Capt

LCpl

LCDR

LTJG

SP6

LCDR

SSgt

04

Maj
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Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Military Service

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

NAVY

NAVY

ARMY

NAVY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

MARINE CORPS

NAVY

NAVY

ARMY

NAVY

MARINE CORPS

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

Service
Number

FV3038260

003097266

700825

644411

19880763

676700

3917344

000073011

2231606

669773

692598

56407336

658942

1971055

000052644

003178440

Vietham (PMSEA)

Report for MONTANA

(Unaccounted For)
Unit

354 TFS TAKHLI AB

12 TRS TAN SON NHUT AB

VA 85

VA 196

188TH MAINT BN VIETNAM

VF 143 USS RANGER (CVA 61)
AIRTRANSRON 7 MFTFLD CA

603 ACO SQDN

3D FORCE RECON CO 3D RECON
BN

VA 52

HC 1 USS BON HOMME RICHARD
CVA

61 AV CO 223 AV BN 17 AV GP 1AV
KITTY HAWK RVAH 13

HMM-362 MAG 36 1TMAW

36 TFS

309 TFS 31 TFW

Date of
Loss

8/12/1966

10/16/1967

8/29/1968

12/20/1968

10/17/1967

3/1/1966

6/17/1966

6/28/1966

6/11/1967

10/13/1968

2/27/1967

1/3/1971

12/20/1965

11/22/1965

10/5/1965

4/17/1969

Conflict Era Status

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT
RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT
RETURNED
KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT
RETURNED
KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT
RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT
RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Total Individuals

Country of Casualty

North Vietnam

Laos

North Vietnam

Laos

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

Laos

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.
com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0
000000KZAUEAO
https://dpaa.secure.force.
com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0
000000KZXtEAO
https://dpaa.secure.force.
com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0
000000BTQGEA4
https://dpaa.secure.force.
com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0
000000BTerEAG
https://dpaa.secure.force.
com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0
000000KZOXEA4
https://dpaa.secure.force.
com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0
000000KZK4EAG
https://dpaa.secure.force.
com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0
000000KZfEEAW

https://dpaa.secure.force.
com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0
000000BTdjEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.
com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0
000000BTQKEAO
https://dpaa.secure.force.
com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0
0000001UI2EAM
https://dpaa.secure.force.
com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0
000000KZI8EAG
https://dpaa.secure.force.
com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0
000000KYCQEAW
https://dpaa.secure.force.
com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0
000000KYk2EAG
https://dpaa.secure.force.
com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0
0000001UABEAM
https://dpaa.secure.force.
com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0
000000KZCCEA4
https://dpaa.secure.force.
com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0
000000KYhGEAW






